Approved
MOEX Information Security LLC

Order N2 MB-31/MM-13 as of 02.08.2022

Telecommunication services fees MOEX Information Security LLC

Tariffs valid until 01.09.2022

Service

Unit

In Russian rubles

In United States dollars

In Euros

One-off payment

Monthly fee

One-off payment

Monthly fee

One-off payment

Monthly fee

Co-location services

Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure with
bandwidth up to 1 Gbit/s

1 Gbit/s

12 000 P

12 000 P

$ 175

$ 175

€ 145

€ 145

Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure with
bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s

10 Gbit/s

50 000 P

50 000 P

$ 720

$ 720

€ 600

€ 600

Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure providing
remote access to the
FIFO MFIX Trade
software with bandwidth
up to 10 Gbit/s

1 connection

100 000 2

100 000 2

$ 1450

$ 1450

€1 200

€1 200

Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure with
bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s
(for remote access to the
SIMBA SPECTRA) (until
01.01.2023)

1 connection

100 000 2

100 000 2

$ 1450

$ 1450

€1 200

€1 200




Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure with

5. | bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s | 1 connection 200 000 P 200 000 P $2 900 $2900 € 2 400 € 2 400
(for remote access to the
SIMBA SPECTRA) (from
01.01.2023)
6. ICO””eCt'V'W to the 1 connection 5 000 P 2000 P $72 $30 €60 €25
nternet
;| Additional bandwidth for 1 Mbit/s 1000 P 2 000 P $ 15 $30 €12 €25
Internet connection 10 Mbit/s 1000 P 15 000 P $ 15 $ 215 €12 € 180
g, | 1extralnternet IP 1 IP address 1000 P 1000 P $ 15 $ 15 €12 €12
address
9. | Management port 1 port 1000 P 1000 P $ 15 $ 15 €12 €12
connection
Network x-connect within | copper 5 000 P 12 000 P $72 $ 175 € 60 €145
MOEX co-location space
10 with selected type of
cable. | Fiber 5 000 P 50 000 P $72 $ 720 €60 € 600
The price is per one piece
of the Client"s equipment
Connection to an Copper 5000 P 12 000 P $72 $ 175 €60 €145
accredited
telecommunication
11. | operator with selected
type of cable. The price is Fiber 5000k 50 000 P $72 $720 € 60 € 600
per one piece of the
Client"s equipment
12. | PTP time synchronization | 1 connection 10 000 P 60 000 P $ 145 $ 860 €120 €710
43, | Client connection 1 connection 10 000 P 20 000 P $ 145 $ 290 €120 € 240
mirroring
External connectivity
One
14. | VPN username/ 4 500 P 45002 $ 65 $ 65 €55 €55
password




Tariffs valid from 01.09.2022

Service

Unit

In Russian rubles

In United States dollars

In Euros

One-off payment

Monthly fee

One-off payment

Monthly fee

One-off payment

Monthly fee

Co-location services

Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure with
bandwidth up to 1 Gbit/s

1 Gbit/s

15 000 P

15 000 P

$ 215

$ 215

€177,5

€177,5

Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure with
bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s

10 Gbit/s

60 000 P

60 000 P

$ 860

$ 860

€700

€700

Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure providing
remote access to the
FIFO MFIX Trade
software with bandwidth
up to 10 Gbit/s

1 connection

100 000 2

100 000 2

$ 1450

$ 1450

€1 200

€1 200

Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure with
bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s
(for remote access to the
SIMBA SPECTRA) (until
01.01.2023)

1 connection

100 000 2

100 000 2

$ 1450

$ 1450

€1 200

€1 200

Network connectivity to
the Network Provider
infrastructure with
bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s
(for remote access to the
SIMBA SPECTRA) (from
01.01.2023)

1 connection

200 000 £

200 000 £

$ 2900

$ 2900

€ 2 400

€ 2 400




Connectivity to the

6. 1 connection 6 000 P 2400 P $ 86 $35 €70 €30
Internet

| Additional bandwidth for 1 Mbit/s 1200P 2400 P $ 18 $35 €15 €30
Internet connection 10 Mbit/s 1200 P 18 000 P $18 $ 260 €15 € 215

g. | 1extralnternet IP 1 IP address 12009 12002 $ 18 $18 €15 €15
address

9. | Management port 1 port 1200 P 1200 P $ 18 $ 18 €15 €15
connection
Network x-connect within | copner 6 000 P 15 000 P $ 86 $ 215 €70 €177,5
MOEX co-location space

10 with selected type of
cable. | Fiber 6 000 P 60 000 P $ 86 $ 860 €70 €700
The price is per one piece
of the Client"s equipment
Connection to an Copper 6 000 P 15 000 P $ 86 $ 215 €70 €177,5
accredited
telecommunication

11. | operator with selected
type of cable. The price is Fiber 6 000 P 60 000 P $ 86 $ 860 €70 € 700
per one piece of the
Client"s equipment

12. | PTP time synchronization | 1 connection 12 000 P 72000 P $ 180 $ 1030 € 150 € 850

13, | Client connection 1 connection 12 000 24 000 P $ 180 $ 345 € 150 € 285
mirroring

External connectivity

One
14. | VPN username/ 5400 P 5400 P $ 77 $ 77 € 64 € 64
password

All fees are exclusive of VAT which is charged where applicable under Russian law.

Fees set in Russian roubles apply to clients from Eurasian Economic Union member states, international companies, as well as branches,
permanent representative offices and other stand-alone or independent structural subdivisions of non-residents located in the Russian

Federation and the Eurasian Economic Union.




Fees set in foreign currency apply to other non-resident clients; invoices for Services charged in foreign currency can be denominated in a
currency as may be selected by the client, or in the Russian rouble, which is announced by the client by sending a free-form notification to

the email address of the Technical Centre.
In such case the invoice is issued as calculated at the exchange rate of the Bank of Russia on the date of the certificate of services rendered.



