## **Approved**

MOEX Information Security LLC Order № MБ-3И/П-13 as of 02.08.2022

## **Telecommunication services fees MOEX Information Security LLC**

Tariffs valid until 01.09.2022

Νō	Service	Unit	In Russian rubles		In United States dollars		In Euros			
			One-off payment	Monthly fee	One-off payment	Monthly fee	One-off payment	Monthly fee		
Co-	Co-location services									
1.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure with bandwidth up to 1 Gbit/s	1 Gbit/s	12 000 ₽	12 000 ₽	\$ 175	\$ 175	€ 145	€ 145		
2.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure with bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s	10 Gbit/s	50 000 ₽	50 000 ₽	\$ 720	\$ 720	€ 600	€ 600		
3.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure providing remote access to the FIFO MFIX Trade software with bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s	1 connection	100 000 ₽	100 000 ₽	\$ 1 450	\$ 1 450	€ 1 200	€ 1 200		
4.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure with bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s (for remote access to the SIMBA SPECTRA) (until 01.01.2023)	1 connection	100 000 ₽	100 000 ₽	\$ 1 450	\$ 1 450	€ 1 200	€ 1 200		

5.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure with bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s (for remote access to the SIMBA SPECTRA) (from 01.01.2023)	1 connection	200 000 ₽	200 000 ₽	\$ 2 900	\$ 2 900	€ 2 400	€ 2 400
6.	Connectivity to the Internet	1 connection	5 000 ₽	2 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 30	€ 60	€ 25
7.	Additional bandwidth for Internet connection	1 Mbit/s	1 000 ₽	2 000 ₽	\$ 15	\$ 30	€ 12	€ 25
7.		10 Mbit/s	1 000 ₽	15 000 ₽	\$ 15	\$ 215	€ 12	€ 180
8.	1 extra Internet IP address	1 IP address	1 000 ₽	1 000 ₽	\$ 15	\$ 15	€ 12	€ 12
9.	Management port connection	1 port	1 000 ₽	1 000 ₽	\$ 15	\$ 15	€ 12	€ 12
	Network x-connect within MOEX co-location space	Copper	5 000 ₽	12 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 175	€ 60	€ 145
10.	with selected type of cable.  The price is per one piece of the Client"s equipment	Fiber	5 000 ₽	50 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 720	€ 60	€ 600
	Connection to an accredited	Copper	5 000 ₽	12 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 175	€ 60	€ 145
11.	telecommunication operator with selected type of cable. The price is per one piece of the Client"s equipment	Fiber	5 000 ₽	50 000 ₽	\$ 72	\$ 720	€ 60	€ 600
12.	PTP time synchronization	1 connection	10 000 ₽	60 000 ₽	\$ 145	\$ 860	€ 120	€ 710
13.	Client connection mirroring	1 connection	10 000 ₽	20 000 ₽	\$ 145	\$ 290	€ 120	€ 240
Exte	External connectivity							
14.	VPN	One username/ password	4 500 ₽	4 500 ₽	\$ 65	\$ 65	€ 55	€ 55

## Tariffs valid from 01.09.2022

Nº	Service	Unit	In Russian rubles		In United States dollars		In Euros			
Ma			One-off payment	Monthly fee	One-off payment	Monthly fee	One-off payment	Monthly fee		
Co-	Co-location services									
1.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure with bandwidth up to 1 Gbit/s	1 Gbit/s	15 000 ₽	15 000 ₽	\$ 215	\$ 215	€ 177,5	€ 177,5		
2.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure with bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s	10 Gbit/s	60 000 ₽	60 000 ₽	\$ 860	\$ 860	€ 700	€ 700		
3.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure providing remote access to the FIFO MFIX Trade software with bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s	1 connection	100 000 ₽	100 000 ₽	\$ 1 450	\$ 1 450	€ 1 200	€ 1 200		
4.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure with bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s (for remote access to the SIMBA SPECTRA) (until 01.01.2023)	1 connection	100 000 ₽	100 000 ₽	\$ 1 450	\$ 1 450	€ 1 200	€ 1 200		
5.	Network connectivity to the Network Provider infrastructure with bandwidth up to 10 Gbit/s (for remote access to the SIMBA SPECTRA) (from 01.01.2023)	1 connection	200 000 ₽	200 000 ₽	\$ 2 900	\$ 2 900	€ 2 400	€ 2 400		

6.	Connectivity to the Internet	1 connection	6 000 ₽	2 400 ₽	\$ 86	\$ 35	€ 70	€ 30
7.	Additional bandwidth for Internet connection	1 Mbit/s	1 200 ₽	2 400 ₽	\$ 18	\$ 35	€ 15	€ 30
		10 Mbit/s	1 200 ₽	18 000 ₽	\$ 18	\$ 260	€ 15	€ 215
8.	1 extra Internet IP address	1 IP address	1 200 ₽	1 200 ₽	\$ 18	\$ 18	€ 15	€ 15
9.	Management port connection	1 port	1 200 ₽	1 200 ₽	\$ 18	\$ 18	€ 15	€ 15
	Network x-connect within MOEX co-location space	Copper	6 000 ₽	15 000 ₽	\$ 86	\$ 215	€ 70	€ 177,5
10.	with selected type of cable.  The price is per one piece of the Client"s equipment	Fiber	6 000 ₽	60 000 ₽	\$ 86	\$ 860	€ 70	€ 700
	Connection to an accredited	Copper	6 000 ₽	15 000 ₽	\$ 86	\$ 215	€ 70	€ 177,5
11.	telecommunication operator with selected type of cable. The price is per one piece of the Client"s equipment	Fiber	6 000 ₽	60 000 ₽	\$ 86	\$ 860	€ 70	€ 700
12.	PTP time synchronization	1 connection	12 000 ₽	72 000 ₽	\$ 180	\$ 1030	€ 150	€ 850
13.	Client connection mirroring	1 connection	12 000 ₽	24 000 ₽	\$ 180	\$ 345	€ 150	€ 285
External connectivity								
14.	VPN	One username/ password	5 400 ₽	5 400 ₽	\$ 77	\$ 77	€ 64	€ 64

All fees are exclusive of VAT which is charged where applicable under Russian law.

Fees set in Russian roubles apply to clients from Eurasian Economic Union member states, international companies, as well as branches, permanent representative offices and other stand-alone or independent structural subdivisions of non-residents located in the Russian Federation and the Eurasian Economic Union.

Fees set in foreign currency apply to other non-resident clients; invoices for Services charged in foreign currency can be denominated in a currency as may be selected by the client, or in the Russian rouble, which is announced by the client by sending a free-form notification to the email address of the Technical Centre.

In such case the invoice is issued as calculated at the exchange rate of the Bank of Russia on the date of the certificate of services rendered.